### 502155364 12/07/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stevan KOMINAC	11/09/2012
Jeremy Michael STANLEY	11/13/2009
Curtis SCHWEBKE	11/09/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	3471 N. First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13557165	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9498519348 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: Itillman@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Soyeon (Karen) Pak Laub Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 2: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073320-0363
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Soyeon (Karen) Pak Laub, Reg No. 39,266

### Total Attachments: 4

source=073320-0363\_Assignment#page1.tif source=073320-0363\_Assignment#page2.tif source=073320-0363\_Assignment#page3.tif source=073320-0363\_Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029430 FRAME: 0657

502155364

Docket No.: 073320-0363

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Stevan KOMINAC, Jeremy Michael STANLEY and Curtis SCHWEBKE of 360 Cowper Street, Apartment 11, Palo Alto, CA 94301, 121 36th Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94403 and 808 Coleman Avenue, Unit #5, Menlo Park, CA 94025, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR FACILITATING ACCESSING AND CONTROLLING A REMOTE DESKTOP OF A REMOTE MACHINE IN REAL TIME BY A WINDOWS WEB BROWSER UTILIZING HTTP, which was filed on July 24, 2012, and identified by United States Application No. 13/557,165;

AND WHEREAS, WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3471 N. First Street, San Jose, CA 95134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

	11/9/2012	Showline
Date		Stevan KOMINAC
Date	11/9/2012	Jeremy Michael STANLEY
Date		Curtis SCHWEBKE

DM US 37519469-1.073320.0363

# EMPLOYMENT, INVENTION, AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AGREEMENT

In consideration of my employment by Wyse Technology, Inc., or any of its affiliates (here in after referred to collectively as "Wyse") and the compensation I shall receive, I agree that:

- 1. I will perform for Wyse such duties as may be designated by Wyse from time to time. I will, without further compensation or consideration, disclose promptly to Wyse any and all inventions, designs, improvements or discoveries, patentable or unpatentable, which during the term of my employment I may conceive, make, develop or work on, in whole or in part, solely or jointly with others whether or not during regular working hours, and which relate to actual or anticipated products, research, development, or business of Wyse or to my employment activities, or which result from me or are suggested by work done by me or for Wyse. I agree that all such inventions, improvements, designs, and discoveries together with all related rights (such as patents, trademarks, copyrights, and designs) will be the sole property of Wyse, its successors and assigns. If my job responsibilities include developing. installing or maintaining hardware or software or computer systems which employ the same. then I understand that as part of my responsibilities I am hired to invent, and that any software I may develop is developed as a work for hire. If my job responsibilities include developing, writing, or editing documentation, designs, advertising, or other works protected by copyright, then I understand and agree that any such writings, documentation, designs, advertising, or other works are made by me as work for hire.
- 2. I will assign and hereby do assign, without further compensation or consideration, any and all worldwide rights in and to such inventions, improvements, writings, designs and discoveries to Wyse, and will assist Wyse in every proper way, including the signing of any and all papers, applications for patents or copyrights and assignments to Wyse, the making and keeping of proper records, and the giving of evidence and testimony (all entirely at Wyse's expense), as may be necessary or desirable to perfect Wyse's ownership in, or to obtain for Wyse full rights and advantages of such inventions, improvements, and discoveries in all countries. I hereby assign to Wyse all copyrights, including renewal copyrights, for such software, related documentation, designs, or writings.
- 3. I understand that, notwithstanding the provisions of paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof, my obligation to assign or offer to assign my inventions to Wyse does not apply to an invention for which no equipment, supplies, facility, or trade secret information of Wyse was used and which was developed entirely on my own time, and (a) which does not relate (1) to the business of Wyse or (2) to the actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of Wyse or (b) which does not result from any work performed by me for Wyse. I also understand that my obligations under this Agreement shall not apply to the inventions listed below, patented or unpatented, which I developed and owned prior to my employment by Wyse, (if none, write "NONE".)

09-28-2005 Employment, Invention, and Confidential Information Agreement-Form 35

1 of 3

# REDACTED

09-28-2005 Employment, Invention, and Confidential Information Agreement-Form 35

2 of 3

- 10. If any provision of this Agreement is held illegal in a judicial proceeding, such provision shall be served from this Agreement and shall be inoperative: and the remainder of the Agreement shall remain binding on the parties hereto.
- 11. This Agreement supersedes all previous understandings, if any, between Wyse and me on the matters covered herein. No term or provision of this Agreement may be varied or modified by any prior or subsequent act either by me or Wyse except that Wyse and I may subsequently amend this Agreement by written instrument specifically referring to this Agreement and execute the amendment in the same manner as this Agreement. My agreements hereunder are made for the benefit of Wyse Technology, Inc. and its affiliates.

**EMPLOYEE** 

Emptoyee's Signature

Juhn

Print Name of Witness

WYSE TECHNOLOGY

By: 10000

Title: Dinector, + 12

11/13/2009